## PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1183

- Page 1, line 2, remove "the age of", after "nineteen" insert "years of age", and after the third "the" insert "purchase, possession, and"
- Page 1, line 3, replace "minors" with "individuals under nineteen years of age"
- Page 1, line 8, overstrike "minors" and insert immediately thereafter "individuals under nineteen years of age"
- Page 1, line 9, remove "<u>a.</u> <u>It is an infraction for any person to sell to an individual under</u> <u>nineteen years of</u>"
- Page 1, remove lines 10 and 11
- Page 1, line 12, remove "<u>b.</u>", overstrike "a minor" and insert immediately thereafter "<u>an</u> <u>individual under nineteen years of age</u>", and overstrike the second "a"
- Page 1, line 13, overstrike "minor" and insert immediately thereafter "an individual under nineteen years of age"
- Page 1, line 17, remove "a. It is a noncriminal offense for an individual under nineteen years of age to"
- Page 1, remove lines 18 and 19
- Page 1, line 20, remove "<u>b.</u>" and overstrike "a minor" and insert immediately thereafter "<u>an</u> <u>individual under nineteen years of age</u>"
- Page 1, line 23, after "purchase" insert "and possess"
- Page 2, line 8, overstrike "minors" and insert immediately thereafter "individuals under nineteen years of age"
- Page 2, line 13, remove "subdivision b of"
- Page 2, line 15, remove "subdivision a of"
- Page 2, line 19, remove "subdivision b of"
- Page 2, line 21, remove "subdivision a of"
- Page 3, line 23, remove "subdivision a of"
- Page 3, line 26, remove "subdivision a of"

Renumber accordingly